Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Monday, October 19, 2009

Overall Results - Summary

Awd Cat- Award Category Description Place in Car Driver Car Description Best Place
egory Award Catgy No. Time Overall
A 1M-Std NABA & NA6B 1 20 Bryan Shedden Mazda MX-5 1992 Red 1:17.72 44

2 7  Allan Cruz Mazda MX-5 1994 Red 1:18.36 48

3 15 Renaud Degois Mazda MX-5 1989 White 1:18.88 51

4 441  Rohan Matthews Mazda MX-5 1993 Red 1:19.86 55

5 22 Philip Christie Mazda MX-5 1991 Green 1:23.86 66

6 10 Peter Carpenter Mazda MX-5 1989 Red 1:23.97 67

B 1F-Std NAGA & NA6B 1 44 Michelle Matthews Mazda MX-5 1993 Red 1:26.21 74
Cc 2M-Std NB8A & NB8B, ex SP&SE 1 12 Brad Carpenter Mazda MX-5 1998 Black 1:17.39 41
2 4  Glenn Thomas Mazda MX-5 2002 Blue 1:18.23 46

3 29 Barry Jones Mazda MX-5 1999 Green 1:22.22 61

4 5 Kevin Tuckerman Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver 1:23.02 64

5 35 Jeremy Paterson Mazda MX-5 2001 Silver 1:24.19 70

6 11 John Anderson Mazda MX-5 1998 Green 1:24.55 71

7 124  Andrew Ringland Mazda MX-5 2002 Titanium 1:25.81 73

E 3M-Std SE & NC 1 13 Kyle Alberts Mazda MX-5 2006 Blue 1:16.66 37
2 18 Roger Palfreyman Mazda MX-5 NC Silver 1:18.19 45

3 136 Robert Pimm Mazda MX-5 2006 Black 1:18.72 49

4 36 Joshua Pimm Mazda MX-5 2006 Black 1:19.44 54

G 4M-Mod 0-1600 1 141 Tony Williams Mazda MX-5 1990 Red 1:13.84 22
2 137 Stewart Clode Mazda MX-5 1991 Red 1:16.26 36

3 1 Lindsay Burke Mazda MX-5 1990 Red 1:17.62 42

4 76  Bill Dougall Mazda MX-5 1990 White 1:17.64 43

5 113 Will Rugg Mazda MX-5 1989 Black 1:18.28 47

6 176 Rod Menzel Mazda MX-5 1990 White 1:18.89 52

7 3 Bill Rugg Mazda MX-5 1989 Black 1:20.72 57

8 33 Keith Monaghan Mazda MX-5 1993 Red 1:21.41 58

9 41  Col Stephenson Eunos Roadster 199 Red 1:22.92 63

10 30 David Ken Mazda MX-5 1989 Red 1:23.39 65

11 32 Keir Malpas Mazda MX-5 1993 Red 1:24.66 72

I 5M-Mod 1601-2000 1 26 Mark Hellmund Mazda MX-5 2001 Red 1:10.31 7
2 9  Phil Ashton Mazda MX-5 2005 Blue 1:11.26 12

3 28 Steve Green Mazda MX-5 1999 Red 1:14.88 27

4 16 Matthew Wilmot Mazda MX-5 2008 Grey 1:14.97 28

5 61 Paul Byers Mazda MX-5 NC '05 Blue 1:15.11 29

6 25 Peter Feutrill Mazda MX-5 2005 Grey 1:15.50 30

7 591 Matthew Guyder Mazda MX-5 1994 Blue 1:15.91 31

8 67 Peter Stephens Mazda MX-5 2002 Black 1:16.02 32

9 14  Gavin Cross Mazda MX-5 2002 Silver 1:16.23 34

10 37 lan Vickers Mazda MX-5 1998 Greeb 1:16.24 35

11 59 Robert Guyder Mazda MX-5 1994 Blue 1:17.23 39

12 17 Matt Gezgin Mazda MX-5 1999 Silver 1:17.30 40

13 114 Deen Hameed Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold 1:20.30 56

14 24 Chris Feutrill Mazda MX-5 1999 Black 1:21.97 60

15 111 Joe Craddy Eunos Roadster 199 Black 1:22.46 62

16 43 Greg Bunn Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold 1:24.14 69

17 42  Mark Underwood Mazda MX-5 2006 Silver 1:30.38 79
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Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

431

121
128
101
55
21

27
2
6

34

97
89

60

85
40
23
48
160
66

8
134
31
39
126
45
19
71
38
891
145
81
122
181

Driver

Lesa Bunn

Cameron Macarthur

David Hammon
Kristian Zadro
Peter McAulay
Ray Estreich

Chris Gough
David Raddatz
Joe Macare

Linda Moore

Peter Browning
Pat Rooke

Val Stewart

Leigh Hemmings
Steven Pender
Barry Faux
Lance McGrath
Phil Abraham
Stewart Grigg

Eric Scheeren
Dennis Holland
Michael Law
Gerard Sasso
Timothy Holz
Andrew Middleton
Chris Miller
Edwin Verhoeff
Dorian Richards
Trevor Anderson
Alan Vuong
Joshua Zadro
Tony Combe
Robert Zadro
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold

Mazda MX-5 2004 Titanium
Mazda MX-5 2004 Grey
Mazda MX-5 2004 Titanium
Mazda MX-5 2002 Black
Mazda MX-5 2004 Titanium

Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 1999 White
Mazda MX-5 2000 ??

Mazda MX-5 1997 Green

Mazda MX-5 1991 Fanta
Mazda MX-5 2001 Silver

Mazda RX7 Blue

Clubman PRB Birkin S Green
PRB Widebody Clu Silver
Nissan GTR 2002 Green
Mazda RX 7 1992 Red

Lotus Elise 2001 Black
Holdan Utility 2001 Blue

Arrow SEi 2004 Orange
Minetti Sports Proto Red/Black/Wh
Westfield SWC 2004 Green
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1999 Red

PRB Birkin S3 Blue

PRB Whitebody F2 Red
Nissan Roadster 350 Silver
Mazda 3 SSP23 2006 White
Mazda MX-5 2001 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1991 Green
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red

Best
Time
1:29.64
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Place
Overall

78

5
8
16
18
38

13
21
24

20

6
11

1

4

9
14
15
23
33

2

3
10
17
19
25
26
50
53
59
68
75
76
77
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35
36
37
38
39

Driver

Lindsay Burke
David Raddatz
Bill Rugg

Glenn Thomas
Kevin Tuckerman
Joe Macare
Allan Cruz

Eric Scheeren
Phil Ashton
Peter Carpenter
John Anderson
Brad Carpenter
Kyle Alberts
Gavin Cross
Renaud Degois
Matthew Wilmot
Matt Gezgin
Roger Palfreyman
Chris Miller
Bryan Shedden
Ray Estreich
Philip Christie
Barry Faux
Chris Feutrill
Peter Feutrill
Mark Hellmund
Chris Gough
Steve Green
Barry Jones
David Ken
Michael Law
Keir Malpas
Keith Monaghan
Linda Moore

Jeremy Paterson
Joshua Pimm
lan Vickers
Dorian Richards
Gerard Sasso

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:24.35
1:17.60
1:25.61
1:21.00
1:26.02
1:16.65
1:21.65
1:17.49
1:15.34
1:28.49
1:31.13
1:19.64
1:24.62
1:22.31
1:23.50

1:21.34
1:23.11
1:22.56
1:22.72
1:20.64
1:33.79
1:14.43
1:28.95
1:19.39
1:19.53
1:14.42
1:18.50

1:24.31
1:29.78
1:25.89

1:24.11
1:17.82

1:28.14

1:21.94
1:14.62
1:24.13
1:19.64
1:26.94
1:15.05
1:20.27
1:10.29
1:18.43
1:28.26
1:32.86
1:18.42
1:19.25
1:18.83
1:21.97

1:20.40
1:21.24
1:28.78
1:19.31
1:19.23
1:32.53
1:14.47
1:26.09
1:18.05
1:33.28
11211
1:17.50

1:13.64
1:32.63
1:26.26

1:22.89
1:17.39

1:19.92

1:20.34
1:14.99
1:22.39
1:20.06
1:27.01
1:15.34
1:19.36
1:10.07
1:13.93
1:28.24
1:31.56
1:18.36
1:20.50
1:17.47
1:20.58

1:21.06
1:21.17
1:22.52

1:19.80
1:31.32
1:12.31
1:25.25
1:16.96
1:13.06
1:12.35
1:16.43

1:13.92
1:32.01
1:24.55

1:25.71
1:17.45

1:15.56

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Monday, October 19, 2009

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:21.11 1:20.33 1:19.66 1:18.09 1:19.14
1:20.20 1:13.61 1:14.86 1:14.19 1:18.84
1:22.89 1:21.85 1:20.72 1:22.60 1:22.61
1:19.67 1:19.37 1:18.61 1:18.83 1:18.74
1:25.64 1:25.67 1:25.22 1:26.44 1:24.28
1:14.55 1:15.27 1:14.83 1:14.44 1:15.29
1:19.00 1:20.72 1:18.65 1:20.46 1:21.31
1:09.01 1:11.42 1:09.33 1:09.44 1:11.28
1:14.10 1:17.19 1:11.26 1:12.83 1:12.41
1:27.61 1:27.09 1:25.13 1:24.85 1:25.91
1:30.20 1:27.99 1:28.64 1:27.89 1:27.08
1:18.42 1:18.59 1:18.19 1:17.39 1:17.67
1:19.27 1:18.16 1:17.57 1:17.44 1:18.75
1:17.00 1:18.67 1:17.51 1:17.49 1:17.12
1:20.83 1:20.83 1:20.64 1:20.43 1:20.49
1:18.11 1:19.35 1:26.95 1:20.19 1:17.98
1:20.95 1:20.02 1:20.72 1:19.33 1:25.53
1:26.64 1:19.05 1:18.39 1:18.98 1:21.42

1:20.61 1:18.76 1:18.35 1:18.39
1:19.31 1:16.80 1:17.34 1:17.88 1:16.92
1:30.43 1:29.16 1:27.47 1:26.39 1:25.25
1:12.90 1:12.23 1:16.58 1:12.34 1:12.86
1:24.94 1:25.64 1:23.20 1:24.61 1:22.31
1:17.13 1:17.31 1:15.58 1:16.36 1:15.50
1:11.33 1:16.13 1:11.67 1:11.28 1:30.27
1:12.48 1:12.16 1:12.86 1:12.06 1:12.70
1:15.80 1:17.82 1:16.91 1:16.11 1:16.83

1:26.30 1:26.01 1:25.22 1:24.17
1:27.04 1:27.50 1:26.60 1:24.83

1:12.75 1:14.64 1:14.39 1:13.22 1:30.11
1:30.56 1:28.45 1:29.64 1:28.50 1:30.70
1:24.00 1:23.40 1:22.41 1:22.11 1:22.55

1:19.15 1:25.33 1:19.20 1:23.53

1:32.10 1:30.06 1:27.59 1:41.46

1:22.28 1:22.14  1:21.01  1:21.15  1:20.82
1:17.25 1:40.71 11756 1:16.70  1:16.58
1:2355  1:24.08  1:23.67 1:22.94
1:15.46 1:13.60  1:17.83
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Lap Times - Run 3

1:20.12
1:25.83
1:23.39
1:18.23
1:24.38
1:14.23
1:19.29
1:10.66
1:12.36
1:25.76
1:25.92
1:18.64
1:17.51
1:17.06
1:21.00
1:24.52
1:18.38
1:19.85
1:20.63
1:18.21
1:17.52
1:26.75
1:12.21
1:24.87
1:16.55
1:10.94
1:11.94
1:17.76
1:24.83
1:34.72
1:12.44
1:28.84
1:22.78

1:18.45
1:17.72

1:34.39
1:21.50
1:16.74
1:26.33
1:16.47

1:19.08
1:21.94
1:22.05
1:20.28
1:27.98
1:15.45
1:18.95
1:08.52
1:13.09
1:24.96
1:26.36
1:18.67
1:17.31
1:18.25
1:20.13
1:18.17
1:18.03
1:19.00
1:18.54
1:18.29
1:17.01
1:27.80
1:12.58
1:23.39
1:15.76
1:11.06
1:11.50
1:15.77
1:25.96
1:24.44
1:12.72
1:32.57
1:21.92
1:18.75

1:29.94
1:20.48
1:22.40
1:21.06
1:15.66

1:18.47

1:21.64
1:20.28
1:25.29
1:15.21
1:19.22
1:07.90
1:13.22
1:25.48
1:25.30
1:18.57
117.71
1:18.17
1:20.23
1:16.50
1:18.28
1:19.34
1:18.18
1:19.44
1:18.13
1:28.21
1:11.78
1:22.35
1:15.50
1:10.78
1:11.58
1:15.63
1:24.93
1:24.31
1:15.01
1:29.67
1:22.27
1:16.94

1:30.30
1:20.24
1:16.78
1:21.08
1:14.89

1:18.59

1:22.22
1:18.97
1:25.32
1:14.34
1:19.34
1:08.33
1:13.15
1:29.00
1:25.12
1:18.31
1:17.03
1:18.30
1:19.60
1:34.00
1:17.98
1:19.55
1:19.92
1:18.75
1:18.68
1:26.55
1:11.63
1:22.70
1:16.64
1:11.33
1:12.48
1:17.78
1:23.82
1:23.69
1:20.66
1:29.87
1:21.98
1:18.23

1:28.78
1:19.44
1:22.44
1:21.00
1:18.61
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Car

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
48
55
59
60
61
66
67
71
76
81
85
86
89
97

101

111

113

114

121

122

124

126

128

134
136
137
141
145
160
176
181
431
441
591
661
891

Driver

Steven Pender
Col Stephenson
Mark Underwood
Greg Bunn
Michelle Matthews
Andrew Middleton
Paul Cameron
Lance McGrath
Peter McAulay
Robert Guyder
Val Stewart

Paul Byers
Stewart Grigg
Peter Stephens
Edwin Verhoeff
Bill Dougall
Joshua Zadro
Leigh Hemmings
Unknown Unknown
Pat Rooke

Peter Browning
Kristian Zadro

Joe Craddy

Will Rugg

Deen Hameed
Cameron Macarthur
Tony Combe
Andrew Ringland
Timothy Holz
David Hammon

Dennis Holland
Robert Pimm
Stewart Clode
Tony Williams
Alan Vuong

Phil Abraham
Rod Menzel
Robert Zadro
Lesa Bunn
Rohan Matthews
Matthew Guyder
Unknown Unknown
Trevor Anderson

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:15.55
1:26.69

1:32.27

1:21.40

1:17.01
1:15.05
1:19.41
1:15.88
1:21.69
1:20.05
1:19.36

1:23.06

1:38.75

1:15.95

1:14.34

1:23.64

1:13.69

1:18.56
1:11.77

1:22.26
1:17.97
1:19.84
1:27.52
1:16.03
1:25.34

1:17.69

1:37.22

1:13.18
1:26.56

1:31.26

1:19.55

1:15.86
1:13.95
1:19.21
1:11.45
1:42.48
1:18.78
1:17.97

1:22.67

1:12.86

1:14.10

1:13.07

1:22.19

1:12.58

1:18.84
1:11.30

1:22.78
1:18.30
1:15.96
1:27.30
1:16.06
1:22.47

1:17.01

1:12.99
1:25.23

1:30.33

1:19.08

1:13.58
1:13.30
1:18.57
1:09.84
1:17.69
1:18.52
1:21.51

1:20.94

1:13.59

1:16.01

1:21.29

1:21.15

1:12.81

1:17.80
1:10.97

1:19.46
1:18.12
1:15.48
1:26.04
1:15.58
1:21.78

1:16.66

1:24.54
1:31.51
1:16.75
1:11.94
1:13.95
1:19.73

1:09.39

1:17.26
1:17.34

1:19.78

1:10.23

1:11.35

1:17.07

1:18.99

1:11.67

1:18.19
1:11.06

1:18.72
1:17.88
1:14.71
1:29.17
1:16.80
1:20.94

1:16.89

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:11.99  1:26.62
1:23.23  1:24.19
1:34.38  1:40.06
1:29.86  1:27.98
1:33.31  1:31.69
1:16.32  1:15.63
1:1450  1:13.55
1:14.23  1:13.39
1:20.47  1:19.33
1:10.15  1:09.22
1:20.38  1:18.41
1:16.85  1:18.43
1:18.69  1:17.25
1:25.10  1:45.25
1:19.17  1:19.20
1:40.28  1:33.58
1:14.62  1:09.86
1:18.93  1:13.30
1:12.82  1:11.41
1:13.80  1:13.14
1:35.21  1:30.46
1:19.78  1:19.11
1:25.88  1:35.30
1:10.80  1:10.34
1:35.23  1:33.41
1:35.89  1:35.34
1:15.03  1:16.35
1:11.07  1:10.78
1:10.41

1:18.61  1:12.65
1:19.43  1:20.18
1:17.50  1:18.69
1:16.13  1:15.78
1:26.49  1:26.12
1:14.39  1:15.18
1:20.16  1:19.67
1:33.60  1:37.56
1:36.89  1:36.13
1:25.88  1:23.17
1:18.55  1:16.00
1:2531  1:28.92

Page 2

1:12.31
1:23.99
1:37.12
1:26.97
1:30.67
1:15.36

1:13.08
1:13.02
1:18.92
1:09.59
1:16.89
1:17.72
1:18.42
1:25.29
1:18.36
1:31.58
1:09.75

1:11.47
1:10.56
1:13.50
1:30.81
1:18.28
1:45.53
1:15.95
1:31.75
1:33.75
1:17.42
1:11.39

1:13.72
1:19.84
1:17.40
1:14.89
1:25.41
1:14.84
1:19.16
1:34.66
1:36.20
1:23.34
1:15.91

1:27.25

1:12.38
1:23.06
1:34.42
1:26.67
1:29.63
1:15.44

1:12.75
1:13.95
1:17.91
1:08.79
1:15.68
1:16.95
1:16.58
1:21.91
1:18.27
1:30.20
1:38.05

1:11.20
1:11.16
1:13.61
1:33.86
1:20.08
1:25.06
1:10.02
1:30.07
1:36.91
1:16.89
1:11.42

1:12.38
1:20.30
1:17.50
1:14.36
1:25.90
1:15.94
1:19.40

1:35.95
1:21.53
1:16.03

1:25.88

Lap Times - Run 3

1:13.47
1:23.11
1:34.72
1:28.55
1:28.82
1:16.47

1:14.37
1:13.19
1:17.96
1:09.63
1:18.05
1:17.56
1:17.56
1:22.03
1:19.16
1:32.32
1:12.88

1:14.05

1:31.90
1:18.82
1:35.34
1:16.52
1:32.42
1:32.48
1:14.73
1:11.58

1:22.16
1:17.81
1:16.84
1:24.89
1:14.51
1:20.03
1:34.64
1:33.53
1:23.69
1:17.37

1:25.89

1:11.61
1:25.33
1:33.47
1:29.67
1:28.31
1:14.25

1:13.25
1:13.14
1:17.23
1:08.01
1:17.91
1:17.46
1:17.73
1:21.11
1:18.08
1:30.64
1:12.88

1:11.12

1:36.00
1:18.92
1:23.88
1:10.98
1:31.14
1:31.21

1:10.62

1:19.70
1:17.02
1:14.59
1:24.22
1:14.96
1:19.39
1:33.01
1:34.95
1:21.43
1:16.63

1:24.42

1:11.84
1:25.38
1:34.53
1:29.42
1:27.20
1:14.39

1:13.39
1:14.74
1:17.86
1:07.63
1:15.65
1:19.43
1:17.24
1:20.65
1:18.36
1:29.36
1:09.57

1:11.19

1:27.77
1:19.86
1:24.09
1:10.82
1:32.22
2:01.56

1:10.66

1:19.34
1:18.03
1:14.38
1:24.22
1:14.89
1:19.77
1:31.36
1:32.58
1:20.91
1:16.29

1:21.85

1:12.25
1:24.57
1:33.64
1:25.11
1:27.99
1:16.04

1:13.55
1:14.43
1:17.42
1:08.22
1:16.63
1:16.79
1:17.90
1:21.08
1:18.54
1:28.54
1:09.57

1:11.33

1:29.69
1:19.25
1:22.14
1:11.06
1:30.62

1:10.44

1:19.08
1:16.92
1:14.45
1:24.87
1:14.72
1:19.61
1:31.17
1:32.64
1:20.80
1:24.10

1:23.40
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10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23

24
25

26

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37

Driver

Lindsay Burke
David Raddatz
Bill Rugg

Glenn Thomas
Kevin Tuckerman
Joe Macare
Allan Cruz

Eric Scheeren

Phil Ashton

Peter Carpenter
John Anderson

Brad Carpenter
Kyle Alberts
Gavin Cross
Renaud Degois
Matthew Wilmot
Matt Gezgin
Roger Palfreyman

Chris Miller

Bryan Shedden
Ray Estreich
Philip Christie
Barry Faux

Chris Feutrill
Peter Feutrill

Mark Hellmund
Chris Gough

Steve Green
Barry Jones
David Ken
Michael Law
Keir Malpas
Keith Monaghan
Linda Moore

Jeremy Paterson
Joshua Pimm
lan Vickers

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:19.97
1:13.72
1:23.14
1:19.00
1:26.81
1:13.95
1:19.85
1:09.17

1:12.58
1:12.50

1:25.15
1:25.94

1:18.84
1:17.05
1:17.45
1:32.89
1:16.19
1:18.89
1:19.24

1:17.98
1:24.92

1:18.28
1:17.55
1:26.02
1:11.80

1:22.95
1:16.79

1:10.72

1:13.72

1:16.89
1:24.50
1:25.87
1:12.03
1:28.50
1:22.53

1:18.15
1:15.08

1:29.25
1:22.20
1:17.63

1:18.89
1:15.00
1:22.97
1:20.34
1:24.84
1:14.67
1:19.03
1:09.28

1:11.81

1:25.80
1:25.06

1:18.96
1:17.14
1:19.07

1:16.08
1:18.33
1:19.78

1:15.97

1:18.72
1:18.53
1:25.23
1:11.87

1:21.97
1:16.24

1:11.70

1:13.06

1:16.00
1:24.24
1:27.77
1:14.14
1:28.44
1:22.14
1:16.69

1:27.38
1:21.80
1:16.48

1:18.24
1:14.79
1:22.54
1:20.47
1:24.39
1:15.57
1:18.75
1:08.56

1:12.72

1:29.35
1:25.32

1:17.76
1:17.34
1:48.25

1:15.03
1:18.17
1:19.36

1:18.05

1:18.00
1:17.84
1:25.15
1:11.60

1:22.39
1:17.48

1:10.69

1:13.02

1:16.08
1:24.39
1:26.04
1:11.22
1:26.91
1:24.22
1:17.78

1:27.12
1:21.92
1:23.74

1:17.62
1:14.36
1:22.25
1:20.83
1:24.58
1:14.92
1:19.36
1:08.02

1:13.04

1:24.60
1:25.95

1:20.22
1:17.93
1:22.67

1:15.15
1:17.30
1:19.18

1:20.92

1:18.06
1:18.85
1:24.39
1:12.48

1:22.22
1:16.96

1:10.31

1:12.79

1:19.69
1:22.22
1:23.39
1:10.65
1:26.84
1:23.62
1:16.25

1:27.60
1:20.24
1:27.69

Overall Results - Details

2:36.76
1:14.12
1:23.64
1:20.09
1:24.30
1:14.83
1:19.29
1:08.62

1:11.72

1:25.94

2:37.23
1:25.57

1:18.73
1:17.58
1:18.37
1:20.34
1:15.39
1:19.39
1:19.65

1:15.59
1:20.48

1:17.72
1:18.53
1:23.89
1:12.06

1:23.15
1:17.12

1:10.43
1:13.80

1:15.99
1:24.00
1:24.67
1:11.91
1:24.66
1:22.90
1:14.73

1:27.04
1:22.75
1:17.17

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:18.24
1:16.53
1:23.44
1:20.59
1:23.64
1:15.58
1:19.55
1:08.28

1:12.70

1:26.53
1:25.36

1:18.30
1:17.26
1:16.78
1:19.94
1:15.00
1:19.51
1:20.49

1:14.61

1:18.23
1:19.30
1:24.47
11211

1:23.28
1:16.80

1:17.04
1:13.12

1:15.59
1:23.39
1:24.56
1:11.91
1:38.56
1:21.57
1:13.83

1:25.53
1:22.12
1:16.98

age 3

1:23.03
1:19.69
1:24.34
1:14.97
1:18.83
1:45.72

1:12.30

1:25.66
1:24.55

1:17.85
1:17.13
1:16.86
1:19.33
1:15.98
1:17.72
1:18.19

1:15.00

1:18.55
1:17.42
1:23.86
1:11.91

1:25.60
1:17.50

1:11.37

1:13.00

1:15.41
1:24.86
1:39.56
1:11.53
1:29.23
1:21.59
1:24.89

1:25.17
1:20.55
1:17.49

1:22.47
1:21.44
1:24.54

1:19.34

1:25.31
1:25.48

1:18.01
1:17.29
1:18.16
1:19.15
1:15.72
1:17.75
1:18.62

1:18.42

1:20.64
1:18.09
1:24.07
1:12.06

1:27.36
1:17.47

1:13.03

1:23.89
1:23.94
1:11.19
1:29.30
1:21.41
1:25.75

1:24.19
1:21.98
1:36.54

Lap Times - Run 6

1:20.37
1:13.58

1:19.68
1:24.27
1:15.13
1:18.92

1:15.29
1:11.88

1:13.41
1:14.73

1:25.41

1:18.09
1:17.97
1:21.28
1:17.08
1:18.27

1:19.64
1:20.44

1:16.36

1:18.75
1:20.22

1:12.11
1:12.63

1:23.77

1:16.38
1:18.42

1:11.19
111111

1:13.85
1:12.90

1:16.13
1:25.18
1:24.91
1:12.04
1:26.90
1:21.94
1:14.00

1:17.75

1:18.50
1:13.62

1:19.39
1:24.66
1:15.81
1:18.69
1:08.33

1:12.25

1:24.79

1:18.27
1:16.23
1:21.39
1:16.12
1:19.14
1:19.11

1:17.86

1:19.06
1:19.03

1:11.92

1:25.09
1:15.76

1:10.48
1:12.14

1:13.18
1:13.86

1:14.98
1:33.60
1:25.42
1:12.49
1:27.24
1:22.69
1:13.41

1:17.19

1:18.52
1:14.00

1:20.12
1:25.62
1:15.50
1:18.36
1:07.84

1:12.84

1:24.19

1:16.89
1:16.79
1:22.14
1:16.61
1:18.45
1:18.50

1:15.81

1:18.03
1:18.52

1:13.08

1:23.14
1:16.19

1:13.08

1:12.86

1:14.88
1:25.75
1:24.40
1:20.43
1:26.57
1:22.23

1:17.20

1:18.07
1:15.61

1:18.91
1:25.33
1:15.33
1:18.89
1:11.22

1:13.02

1:23.97

1:16.66
1:16.84
1:20.58
1:16.94
1:18.52
1:22.04

1:17.93

1:18.19
1:17.31

1:12.39

1:27.72
1:17.31

1:11.00

1:13.32

1:20.08
1:23.75
1:24.24
1:10.89
1:25.63
1:22.00

1:16.24
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Car

38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
48

55
59
60
61
66
67
71
76
81
85

86
89
97

101
111
113
114
121
122
124
126
128

134
136
137
141
145
160

176
181

Driver

Dorian Richards
Gerard Sasso
Steven Pender

Col Stephenson
Mark Underwood
Greg Bunn
Michelle Matthews
Andrew Middleton
Paul Cameron
Lance McGrath

Peter McAulay
Robert Guyder
Val Stewart

Paul Byers
Stewart Grigg
Peter Stephens
Edwin Verhoeff
Bill Dougall
Joshua Zadro
Leigh Hemmings

Unknown Unknown
Pat Rooke
Peter Browning

Kristian Zadro

Joe Craddy

Will Rugg

Deen Hameed
Cameron Macarthur
Tony Combe
Andrew Ringland
Timothy Holz

David Hammon

Dennis Holland
Robert Pimm
Stewart Clode
Tony Williams
Alan Vuong
Phil Abraham

Rod Menzel
Robert Zadro

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:21.02
1:14.00
1:11.89

1:25.00
1:31.34
1:28.56
1:29.59
1:16.92

1:14.91

1:14.27
1:18.12
1:09.11
1:18.24
1:16.90
1:17.83
1:21.75
1:18.83
1:31.16
1:11.52

1:18.97
1:11.64

1:12.86
1:28.30
1:19.93
1:21.88
1:10.99
1:32.63
1:32.34
1:16.08

1:12.48
1:24.75

1:10.67
1:22.16
1:16.96
1:15.14
1:24.86
1:14.19

1:19.92
1:33.17

1:20.90
1:14.30
1:13.56

1:24.63
1:33.61
1:27.47
1:29.16
1:15.97

1:14.08

1:14.76
1:19.13
1:08.75
1:16.76
1:16.40
1:17.19
1:19.17
1:18.32
1:28.63
1:09.82

1:10.67

1:15.92
1:34.03
1:19.28
1:23.59
1:10.53
1:30.65
1:29.50
1:14.92
1:10.36

1:09.23
1:21.14
1:16.79
1:14.52
1:24.07
1:14.27

1:19.60
1:30.52

1:20.07
1:14.17
1:11.96

1:24.81
1:32.64
1:25.28
1:26.87
1:15.87

1:14.37

1:14.16
1:17.73
1:08.75
1:16.14
1:17.19
1:16.40
1:33.26
1:18.07
1:27.84
1:09.16

1:10.80

1:18.32
1:27.29
1:18.69
1:22.94
1:10.92
1:30.78
1:33.27
1:26.61
1:10.98

1:09.27
1:21.12
1:17.16
1:14.20
1:42.53
1:13.92

1:21.04
1:29.01

1:22.08
1:18.75
1:10.73

1:22.92
1:32.44
1:26.40
1:26.85
1:15.75

1:13.33

1:16.14
1:18.62
1:08.54
1:16.69
1:17.05
1:17.44
1:19.24
1:17.64
1:26.66
1:09.06

1:10.44

1:12.48
1:33.71
1:18.56
1:20.30
1:13.05
1:29.43
1:30.64
1:15.22
1:11.88

1:08.45
1:19.83
1:16.26
1:14.13
1:25.25
1:16.22

1:19.60
1:28.97

Overall Results - Details

1:20.64
1:14.65
1:11.25

1:31.47
1:26.75
1:29.21
1:16.81

1:14.98

1:18.28
1:09.12
2:37.90
1:18.44
1:17.54
1:23.79
1:18.48
1:28.54
1:10.78

1:11.05

1:27.54
1:19.86
1:23.02
1:20.65
1:29.89
1:31.15
1:31.20
1:10.79

1:23.14
1:16.97
1:14.27
1:25.67
1:15.52

1:19.56
1:32.53

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:19.38
1:12.44
1:11.26

1:30.38
1:27.53
1:26.43
1:16.44

1:15.17

1:18.06
1:08.25
1:15.32
1:17.60
1:19.94
1:40.69
1:18.77
1:27.15
1:09.08

1:10.55

1:26.19
1:19.53
1:22.26
1:09.75
1:30.18
1:30.02
1:17.42
1:10.82

1:19.97
1:16.31
1:13.84
1:24.92
1:15.14

1:18.89
1:29.80

age 4

1:19.04
1:14.27
1:12.36

1:34.18
1:27.55
1:26.21
1:16.90

1:14.42

1:18.00
1.08.77

1:17.61
1:17.53
1:20.77
1:18.84
1:27.47
1:09.47

1:10.90

1:26.30
1:19.14
1:22.47
1:10.27
1:30.84
1:29.36
1:14.56
1:10.67

1:20.85
1:19.55
1:14.55
1:26.49
1:14.37

1:21.16
1:30.00

1:39.83
1:14.53
1:10.80

1:32.07
1:26.70
1:26.67

1:17.91
1.08.64

1:16.28
1:16.02
1:23.39
1:19.25
1:27.80
1:08.58

1:10.80

1:24.28
1:19.82
1:23.94

1:28.42
1:27.37
1:13.25

1:20.01
1:17.48

1:26.98
1:14.96

1:19.03
1:29.73

Lap Times - Run 6

1:23.02
1:12.92

1:10.75
1:10.62

1:25.62

1:17.93

1:13.95
1:13.47

1:18.65

1:15.46

1:17.27
1:19.00

P
Il
oo
NS

1:10.67
1:10.47

1:12.33

1:19.47

1:15.75

1:27.95
1:14.43
1:11.69

1:17.86
1:15.25
1:26.39

1:15.78
1:15.94

1:19.41

1:22.20
1:31.22

1:12.49
1:13.75

1:26.66

1:15.52

22
N
ohn
SR

1:18.44

1:15.24
1:17.73
1:17.16

1:09.10
1:11.48

1:11.19
1:11.14

1:12.35

1:19.58

1:14.07

1:25.81
1:14.37
1:12.25

1:17.45
1:14.33
1:24.89
1:14.86

1:27.33

1:21.61
1:39.69
1:12.89

1:25.70

1:16.53

1:12.86

1:19.25

1:15.45
1:17.04
1:16.69

el
w @
~N o
N R

1:10.80

1:20.82

1:19.05

1:15.18

1:27.36
1:13.67
1:12.92

1:17.94
1:14.59
1:25.19
1:14.86

1:19.61

1:19.23

1:11.53

1:27.59

1:28.45

1:13.25

1:19.25

1:18.78
1:17.06
1:17.25

1:08.66

1:10.31

1:19.66

1:19.47

1:24.01

1:26.78
1:13.86
1:13.05

1:17.47
1:24.29
1:26.70
1:16.33

1:22.06
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Car Driver

431 Lesa Bunn

441 Rohan Matthews
591 Matthew Guyder
661 Unknown Unknown
891 Trevor Anderson

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 4

1:34.06  1:34.67 1:34.05  1:33.47 1:31.15  1:30.50  1:29.64

1:21.45  1:21.41  1:20.34  1:21.19 1:21.39  1:20.36  1:21.39

1:17.21  1:16.90  1:16.66 1:16.58  1:17.38  1:16.65
Page 5

Lap Times - Run 5

1:31.21
1:22.14

Lap Times - Run 6

1:19.86
1:16.98

1:23.17
1:17.19

1:20.27
1:16.78

1:23.79
1:17.75

Printed: 22 Oct 2009 17:27:21



Car

a b WN PP

© 00 N o

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

39
40

Driver

Lindsay Burke
David Raddatz
Bill Rugg

Glenn Thomas
Kevin Tuckerman

Joe Macare
Allan Cruz

Eric Scheeren
Phil Ashton
Peter Carpenter
John Anderson
Brad Carpenter
Kyle Alberts
Gavin Cross
Renaud Degois

Matthew Wilmot

Matt Gezgin
Roger Palfreyman
Chris Miller
Bryan Shedden
Ray Estreich
Philip Christie
Barry Faux
Chris Feutrill
Peter Feutrill
Mark Hellmund
Chris Gough
Steve Green
Barry Jones
David Ken
Michael Law
Keir Malpas
Keith Monaghan

Linda Moore
Jeremy Paterson
Joshua Pimm
lan Vickers
Dorian Richards

Gerard Sasso
Steven Pender

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 7

1:22.79

1:19.64

1:28.58

1:24.83

1:19.86

1:27.30

1:22.20

2:42.53

1:27.26

1:23.07

1:25.49

Overall Results - Details

1:19.11

1:21.00

1:23.91
1:24.22

1:14.69

1:09.41
1:15.50

1:17.69
1:19.45

1:19.94
1:19.23

1:14.97
1:17.31

1:19.16

1:19.43

1:16.73

1:17.09
1:11.33

1:16.13

1:12.01

1:23.05
1:22.83

1:17.01

1:19.93
1:21.08

1:14.15
1:18.72

P

Lap Times - Run 8

1:18.22

1:24.10
1:23.02

1:14.38

1:10.41
1:13.33

1:17.51
1:16.55
1:19.53

1:15.53

1:18.20
1:18.96

1:17.31

1:16.03
1:10.89

1:16.07

1:11.64

1:22.92

1:18.67
1:19.14

1:15.80
1:20.13

age 6

1:18.69

1:24.34

1:14.53

1:08.90
1:12.08

1:17.00
1:20.75
1:19.01

1:17.50

1:18.00

1:15.65

1:16.91

1:16.19
1:10.46

1:16.18

1:11.74

1:22.55

1:17.97
1:19.38

1:14.92
1:12.34

1:17.98

1:24.92

1:15.90

1:10.41
1:12.72

1:17.72
1:16.41
1:18.88

1:17.60

1:18.31

1:19.36

1:17.95

1:16.26
1:11.78

1:15.67

1:10.95

1:23.57

1:17.13
1:20.00

1:13.83
1:11.84

Lap Times - Run 9

Printed: 22 Oct 2009 17:27:21



Car

41
42
43
44
45
46
48
55
59
60
61
66
67
71

76
81
85
86
89
97
101
111

113
114
121
122
124
126
128
134
136
137
141
145
160
176
181
431
441
591

661

Driver

Col Stephenson
Mark Underwood
Greg Bunn
Michelle Matthews
Andrew Middleton
Paul Cameron
Lance McGrath
Peter McAulay
Robert Guyder
Val Stewart

Paul Byers
Stewart Grigg
Peter Stephens
Edwin Verhoeff

Bill Dougall
Joshua Zadro
Leigh Hemmings
Unknown Unknown
Pat Rooke

Peter Browning
Kristian Zadro

Joe Craddy

Will Rugg

Deen Hameed
Cameron Macarthur
Tony Combe
Andrew Ringland
Timothy Holz
David Hammon
Dennis Holland
Robert Pimm
Stewart Clode
Tony Williams
Alan Vuong

Phil Abraham
Rod Menzel
Robert Zadro
Lesa Bunn
Rohan Matthews
Matthew Guyder

Unknown Unknown

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 7

1:29.86

1:22.51

1:29.35

1:24.82

1:34.13

1:19.35

1:32.56

1:26.37

1:20.66

1:26.56

1:26.63

1:22.98

1:19.01

1:31.73

1:26.71

1:22.98

1:26.22

1:26.98

1:24.39

1:19.67

1:45.94

1:21.16

1:31.86

1:23.75

1:22.44

1:21.35

1:26.92  1:25.69
1:1461  1:13.64
1:17.52 11511
1:16.80  1:16.09
1:17.20  1:16.50
1:19.61  1:18.78
1:37.01

1:09.46  1:08.52
11112 1:10.11
1:2421  1:24.08
1:22.56

1:13.66  1:14.88
1:16.83  1:17.03
1:15.10  1:14.81
1:2553  1:24.51
1:15.37  1:14.08
1:20.44  1:20.09
1:16.73  1:18.41
1:17.69  1:17.42
1:17.34

Page 7

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 8

1:24.29

1:13.45

1:15.45
1:16.77
1:16.78
1:18.99

1:09.16

1:11.17

1:22.46

1:13.90

1:18.89
1:14.69
1:27.13
1:14.16
1:20.78

o
(R
~No
~N ™
~N =

1:24.14

1:13.25

1:15.66
1:16.26
1:16.05
1:19.66

1:10.12

1:23.08

1:13.91

1:16.80
1:16.40
1:25.56
1:14.30
1:19.16

[l
[
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Lap Times - Run 9
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 7 Lap Times - Run 8 Lap Times - Run 9

891 Trevor Anderson

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd Page 8 Printed: 22 Oct 2009 17:27:21



